Proposed KZNA Cross Country Fixture for 2020 – Proposed Draft done to help Cele and Dees for 2020 as at 19/10/19 @ 19h10
MONTH/DAY/DATE
 
LEAGUE

VENUE


HOSTS

X-C CAPTAIN
Phone Number
Email

March:


Friday 
6th March  
Parlauf

“WEST” Club House
Westville A C
Stuart Cox
082 905 4298
stuart.cox@nampak.com
Mob Race

All U12 age groups 
 


2km (1x1km) each

18h00

Girls & Boys
U13, U14, U15, U16 & U17


4km (2x1km) each

18h15

Women

U19, Senior & 35 plus


6km (3x1km) each

18h45

Men

U19, Senior & 35 plus + mixed teams

8km (4x1km) each

19h15

March:

Sat 21st March
L1

Queensburgh BMX

QBH


Lucas Esterhuyse
083 309 3847
lookme@polka.co.za 


Sat 28th March 
L2

Laddsworth School
Hilton Harriers

Jeff Speed
082 892 4215
jeffspeed@telkomsa.net

April:


Sat 11th April


Two Oceans Ultra

WP Cape Town
 
OM TOM
Sat 18th April 
L3

Collegians Club

Collegians Harriers
Les Burnard
082 336 7244
collegians.harriers@gmail.com
May:


Sat 2nd May 
L4

Kearsney College

1000 Hills A C

Pat Hlongwane
060 624 5800
muzipatrick58@gmail.com
Sat 16th May 
L5

Pr.Mangosuthu R S Ulundi 
Siyathuthuka A C

Sabelo Ndlovu
082 433 8249
sabelondlovu257@gmail.com


Sat 23rd May 
L6

King Edward Park

Muden A C

Shedreck Dladla
076 765 5625
sheddladla@gmail.com
Sat 30th May
L7

TBC


Savages A C

Dave Williams
031 5643702
williams6@telkomsa.net

June:


Sun 14th June 
Comrades
Pmb to Dbn

CMA


Rowan James 
033 897 8650
Sat 27th June 
L8

uMzinolovu Field Richmond
Mondi Team

Velaphi Dlamini
083 660 0090
velaphi.dlamini@mondigroup.com
July:


Sat 4th July
L9

TBC


PDAC


June Watson
082 421 3037
junewatson100@gmail.com
Sat 18th July 
L10

St Patricks Kokstad
St Paricks College

Tessa v Vuuren
060 986 9064
sport@stpatrickscollege.co.za 
Sat 18th July
L11

Ptrotea Grounds -Pmb
Protea Striders

Gordon Pillay
076 388 3700
comradescoach@gmail.com
Sat 25th July
L12

Utrecht 


Amajuba Distrect

Moses Xulu
076 110 9261
vmxulu7323@gmail.com
August: 


Sat 1st August 
KZNA Champs 
Hutchison Park

KZNA/Toti A C

Cecil Clarke
079 895 4323
clarkecrc@mweb.co.za
Clubs to Confirm:


L13

Hillcrest


HV


Marc Allen
082 455 4782
marc@globalsourcingsolutions.co.za
 

L14

Coach TX


Coach TX


Xolani Mabida
079 806 8205
lwethu.mabida@yahoo.com


L15

UKZN Sports Field

Phantane A C

Mdu Khumalo
061436 3967
mdu.khumalo@golddev.co.za

September:

Sat 
5th/19th September
ASA X-C Champs
Hutchison Park 
KZNA Office

Dees Govender
031 312 9374
admin@kznathletics.co.za
Prepared by “The Alligator” the Old Croc known as Mr Ngwenya Phone his Cel. 083 440 3135 when he’s roving the riverbanks
